APR-28-2005, 17:01 Modarry Bair PC	616 742 1010 P.13/15
1/28/05 (APR 2 8 2005	5-03-2005 EDARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. \$30,2005)	s Patent and Trademark Office
<u> </u>	02993729 Se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Douglas J. Medema - March 23, 2005 Kevin T. Downey - March 28, 2005 Mitchell E. Auerbach - March 28, 2005	Name: BISSELL Homecare, Inc. Internal Address:
Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2345 Walker Avenue, N.W.
3. Nature of conveyance:	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Assignment Merger	City: Grand Rapids
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 49501
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/225,498	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	ached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John E. McGarry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: McGarry Bair PC	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 171 Monroe Avenue, N.W.	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
Suite 600	8. Payment Information
City: Grand Rapids	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Michigan Zip: 49503	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 616-742-3500	b. Deposit Account Number 50-2003
Fax Number: 616-742-1010 Email Address: jeptomogarrybair.com	Authorized User Name John E. McGarry
9. Signature:	4.29.05
Signature	Date
John E. McGarry, Reg. No. 22,360	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-8995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000213 502003 29225498

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA

PAGE 13/15 * RCVD AT 4/28/2005 4:54:01 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/0 * DNIS:7464060 * CSID:616 742 1010 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-24

Assignors hereby authorize and re Serial No. and filing date for said application		fill in the following blanks specifying the United States i:	
U.S. Se Filed	erial No.		
but Assignee's failure to do so shall he ASSIGNMENT.	ave no bearing v	whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this	
		ssioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, indicated below.	the said Assignors	have respectively hereunto set their hands on the dates	
Dated: 3.23.05	SIGNATURE:	B -	
	NAME:	Douglas J. Medema	
COUNTY OF KENT On this 3 day of March, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named Douglas J. Mederna, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument Notary Public, Sent County, March March Sent of signar, County of Kent Notary Public, Sent County, March Sent Observed Mar. 4, 2005 My commission expires: 3/4/2006			
Dated:	SIGNATURE:		
	NAME:	Kevin T. Downey	
STATE OF MICHIGAN) COUNTY OF KENT)	SS.		
On this day of, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named Kevin T. Downey, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.			
Notary Public,County	·,	-	
My commission expires:		_	

Assignment - Medema Downey Auerbach (G0161237).DOC

PAGE 10/15 * RCVD AT 4/28/2005 4:54:01 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/0 * DNIS:7464060 * CSID:616 742 1010 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-24

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:
U.S. Serial No. Filed
but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.
Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said Assignors have respectively hereunto set their hands on the dates indicated below.
Dated: SIGNATURE:
NAME: Douglas J. Medema
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss.
COUNTY OF KENT)
Douglas J. Medema, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public,County,
My commission expires:
Dated: 3.28.05 SIGNATURE:
NAME: Kevin T. Downey
STATE OF MICHIGAN)) ss. COUNTY OF KENT)
On this day of, 2005, personally appeared before me the above-named Kevin T. Downey, to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public, County,
My commission expires:

-2Assignment - Medema Downey Auerbach (G0161237).DOC

PAGE 11/15 * RCVD AT 4/28/2005 4:54:01 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-2/0 * DNIS:7464060 * CSID:616 742 1010 * DURATION (mm-ss):05-24

Dated: 3.28.05	SIGNATURE:	Mitchell E. Auerbach
STATE OF MICHIGAN COUNTY OF KENT	_)) ss. _)	
Mitchell E. Auerbach, to me known	n and known to me to be	i, personally appeared before me the above-named the person described in and who executed the foregoing t and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said
Notary Public,	County,	-
My commission expires:		_

-3-

RECORDED: 04/28/2005